
Informal document WP.29-187-23 
(187th WP.29 session Geneva, 21-24 June. 2022) 

Agenda item 4.1 
 

 1 

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

Amendments to existing UN Regulations 

0 International Whole Vehicle Type 

Approval (IWVTA) 

2022/2 Suppl. 1 to 04 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.0/Rev.4/Amend.1 

9 Noise of three-wheeled vehicles 2022/3 Suppl. 2 to 08 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

Add.9/Rev.6/Amend.2 

 
Add.8/Rev.4/Amend.2 

10 Electromagnetic compatibility 2022/33 Suppl. 2 to 06 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Add.9/Rev.6/Amend.2 

13 Heavy vehicle braking 2022/12 12 series UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.12/Rev.8/Amend.9 

39 Speedometer and Odometer 2022/21 Suppl. 2 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.38/Rev.2/Amend.2 

46 Devices for indirect vision 2022/52 05 series UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.45/Rev.6/Amend.8 

53 Installation of lighting and light-

signalling devices for L3 vehicles 

2022/34 Suppl. 22 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.52/Rev.3/Amend.9 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th


2  

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

53 Installation of lighting and light-

signalling devices for L3 vehicles 

2022/35  Suppl. 5 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.52/Rev.4/Amend.6 

53 Installation of lighting and light-

signalling devices for L3 vehicles 

2022/36 Suppl. 2 to 03 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.52/Rev.5/Amend.2 

63 Noise emissions of mopeds 2022/5 Suppl. 5 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.62/Rev.1/Amend.5 

78 Motorcycle braking 2022/13 Suppl. 1 to 05 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.77/Rev.3/Amend.1 

78 Motorcycle braking 2022/48 Suppl. 2 to 04 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.77/Rev.2/Amend.3 

78 Motorcycle braking 2028/49 Suppl. 4 to 03 

series  

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.77/Rev.1/Amend.5 

79 Steering equipment 2022/14 Suppl. 4 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.78/Rev.3/Amend.5 

79 Steering equipment 2022/15 Suppl. 7 to 03 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.78/Rev.4/Amend.8 

79 Steering equipment 2022/16 Suppl. 2 to 04 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 
 Rev.1/Add.78/Rev.5/Amend.2 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th


 3 

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

90 Replacement brake parts 2022/17 Suppl. 8 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.1/Add.89/Rev.3/Amend.8 

107 M2 and M3 vehicles 2022/53 10 series UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.106/Rev.9/Amend.1 

108 Retreated tyres for passenger cars and 

their trailers 

2022/6 Suppl. 6 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.107/Amend.6 

116 Anti-theft and alarm systems 2022/50 Suppl. 9 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.115/Amend.10 

117 Tyre rolling resistance, rolling noise 

and wet grip 

2022/8 Suppl. 14 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.116/Rev.4/Amend.6 

121 Identification of controls, tell-tales 

and indicators 

2022/22 and 

para 82 

Suppl. 5 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.120/Rev.2/Amend.5 

125 Forward Field of Vision of Drivers 2022/23 and 

para 84 

Suppl. 3 to 01 

series  

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.124/Rev.2/Amend.4 

125 Forward Field of Vision of Drivers 2022/24 Suppl. 1 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.124/Rev.3/Amend.1 

141 Tyre pressure monitoring system 2022/9 Suppl. 1 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.140/Rev.1/Amend.1 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th


4  

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

142 Tyre installation 2022/102 Suppl. 1 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.2/Add.141/Rev.1/Amend.1 

148 Light-signalling devices 2022/37 Suppl. 4 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.147/Amend.4 

149 Road illumination devices 2022/38 Suppl.5 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.148/Amend.5 

152 AEBS for M1 and N1 2022/18 and 

para 81. 

Suppl. 5 to 00 

series  

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.151/Amend.6 

152 AEBS for M1 and N1 2022/19 and 

para 81. 

Suppl. 4 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.151/Rev.1/Amend.5 

152 AEBS for M1 and N1 2022/20 and 

para 81. 

Suppl. 2 to 02 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.151/Rev.2/Amend.2 

154 Worldwide harmonized Light 

vehicles Test Procedure (WLTP)) 

2022/41/Rev.1 02 series UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.153/Rev.1/Amend.2 

154 Worldwide harmonized Light 

vehicles Test Procedure (WLTP)) 

2022/42/Rev.1 03 series UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.153/Rev.2/Amend.1 

155 Cyber Security and Cyber Security 

Management System 

2022/54 Suppl. 1 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.154/Amend.1 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th


 5 

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

160 Event Data Recorder (EDR) 2022/25/Rev.1 Suppl. 1 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.159/Amend.2 

160 Event Data Recorder (EDR) 2022/26 Suppl. 1 to 01 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add/159/Rev.1/Amend.1 

161 Devices against Unauthorized Use 2022/27 Suppl. 1 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.160/Amend.1 

161 Devices against Unauthorized Use 2022/28 Suppl. 2 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.160/Amend.2 

162 Immobilizers 2022/29 Suppl. 1 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.161/Amend.1 

162 Immobilizers 2022/30 Suppl. 2 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.161/Amend.2 

163 Vehicle Alarm System 2022/51 Suppl. 1 to 00 

series 

UNECE/TRANS/2022/03 

[08.10.2022] 

 
Rev.3/Add.162/Amend.1 

Corrigenda to existing Regulations 

55 Mechanical couplings 2022/39 Corr. 2 to 01 

series 

C.N.100.2022.TREATIES-XI.B.16.55 

18.04.2022 
Rev.1/Add.54/Rev.1/Corr.2 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th


6  

1958 AGREEMENT 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS 41 AMENDMENTS – 2 CORRIGENDUMS-1 NEW REGULATION & SITUATION OF THEIR ENTRY INTO FORCE 

186TH SESSION – March 2022 (see the report of the session ECE/TRANS/WP.29/1164, para. 132) 

Situation at 17 June 2022 

ADOPTED PROPOSALS SITUATION OF ENTRY INTO FORCE 

Regulation 

No. 
Subject of the Regulation 

Document: 

ECE/TRANS/WP.29/

…  

Document status 

Depositary notifications for the entry into force of the amendments and 

corrigenda 
Document symbol 

E/ECE/324/… 

E/ECE/TRANS/505/… 
Provisional CN 

[Possible date of entry into force] 

Definitive CN* 

Date of entry into force 

55 Mechanical couplings 2022/40 Corr. 1 to 02 

series 

C.N.101.2022.TREATIES-XI.B.16.55 

18.04.2022 

Rev.1/Add.54/Rev.2/Amend.5/

Corr.1 

New UN Regulations 

[164] Approval of studded tyres with regard 

to their snow performance 

2022/43  C.N.98.2022.TREATIES-

XI.B.16  

[14.10.2022] 

 

Rev.3/Add.163 

* The Depositary Notifications are available at: (http://treaties.un.org) under "Depositary Notifications (CNs)".  Interested individuals are invited to subscribe to receive depositary 

notifications electronically by e mail through the Treaty Section's "Automated CN Subscription Service", also available at (http://treaties.un.org). 

https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
https://unece.org/transport/documents/2021/03/reports/reports-183rd-session-wp29-77th-session-1958-agreement-and-60th
http://treaties.un.org/
http://treaties.un.org/

